## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number: <b>26299</b>	2. Status Change Date: 4-6-2020	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Der	nied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>4/6/2020</b>
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □  V PHILLIP & PEGGY J S 2227 CALLE ALVARADO SANTA FE, NM 87505		8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □  8a	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem □	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   Anti-Reverse Meter   Meter  Conservation Plan Date Requi	Seal			o Comply: 3/1/2021  Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>4/7/2</b> Date Entered:	<b>2020</b> ву: <b>МАМ</b> Ву:

File No. <b>26299</b>	)	11. County	: GY	Ва	sin: Al	RKAN	SAS F	RIVER			St	ream:							Fo	rmatio	n Code:	21	/ Special Use:	
12. Points of Dive CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT		S	Т	R	ID		N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)			Authori e	uantity zed Quantit af		A Rate gpm		al Quantity af		verlap PD Files	
DEL 15534													1	4										
ENT	NW SE NW	13	28S	30W	N.	34	450	394	0						855		283	1	855		283	N	ONE	
															i iligi									
								40			1													
																	e L							
13. Storage: Rate			NF	Qua	ntity					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional (	Quantity			_ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_			- 1 per	cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)	4	70				- 13 a 3	
Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)				10			
15. 5YR Allocation	n: Allocation	Туре	_ St	tart Yea	r		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres	_	_ C	omment .	99				
16. Place of Use CHK				N	E1/4			NV	V¹/4			sv	<b>V</b> ¹/ <sub>4</sub>			S	E1/4		Total	Owne	er C	hg?	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4						
CHK 23072												T.						200		8a	4	N	7632	1 - 1
			1															7						
					H											16								
			1				5								Mil					A				
					V										1 a	1								
					100											To His			Special Section					
Base Acres:	Year:	N	/linimu	ım Reas	sonable	e Quar	ntity:									DE.								
Comments:																								

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 7, 2020

V PHILLIP & PEGGY J SOICE REV TRUST 2227 CALLE ALVARADO SANTA FE, NM 87505

RE: Water Right, File No. 26299

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Michael A. Meyer Water Commissioner

MAM:am enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 26,299 dated 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

V PHILLIP & PEGGY J SOICE REV TRUST 2227 CALLE ALVARADO SANTA FE, NM 87505

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	panya a	fuse.														RE	CEIVED
				F	ile No		2	62	99							APR	<b>0 6</b> 202
Application is	hereby r	nade fo	or appr	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):		BIVI	Garden C Ston of	ity Field Of
									Point	ALC: NO					21,1		
under the wa	ter right v	vhich is	s the su									nditions	desc	ribed b	pelow.		
The source of				- 0													
												٠.					
Name and ac 2227 ( Phone Numb	dress of	Applica	ant: V.	Phi	llip	FP	3990	1 1.	Soi	cel	Revo	cab	le -	Tru	st		
2227 (	alle	Alva	rad	0 .	San	tal	e,	Ne	NM	exic	0 8	750	35		,		
Phone Numb	er: (503	5) 98	39-8	192	0		Email	addres	ss: 5	WW	ate	-e,	Lewi	mex	1100	,60	M
Name and ad	dress of	Water	Use Co	orresp	onden	t:	V. P	hill									
Phone Numb	or /	_	Jan	10	25	200		addrag	BINOR ST				The state of the s				
The presently							Eman	addres	55								
Owner of Lar																	
Owner or Lar		ESS:															10. Ja
(If there is mor	e than one	landow	vner, att	ach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		_						
		NE	=1/4	04.19	of the	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
c. Twp. Rar	ge NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
					27												
						(											September 1
If this applica	nd NA ADDR	AME: .								ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
		landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
(If there is mor	e than one	NE1/4					N/4				V1/4				E1/4		TOTAL
(If there is mor						I BURNE	8W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
(If there is mor			SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	DVV/4				00074						
(If there is mor			SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NVV/4	ØVV/4				04474						
(If there is mor			SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NVV/4	SVV/4				GWA						

5.	One in the	AAC Overter of the	Cardo .	Cuertar of the	22)	01
	of Section	Quarter of the, Township	100	Quarter of the	2011	Quarter
		County, Kansas, <b>_3</b> 46				
		5 9pm Authorized Quar				
	(DWD use only) Com	puter ID No. 05	CDS AT	Depth of well	572 (lee	t)
	This point will not be a	hanged This point will be cl	anged so follows:	No shange point bett	r described with CB	St)
		ersion: (Complete only if c				
	One in the	Quarter of the	s F	Ouarter of the	A W	Ouarter
	of Section 13	Quarter of the, Township	285	South Pange	3014	Quarter
	in Pearl	County, Kansas, 34	So feet North	3 God A feet West	of Southeast corner	r of section
		Proposed Quant				
		onal Well Geo Center L				
L	The point io	orial vvoii 🗀 oco center i	LIST STREET WATER TIE	nto that will doc the pe	<u></u>	
ء [	Presently authorized	noint of diversion:				
6.		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South Range		Quarter
1	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corner	r of section
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quar	ntity	Denth of well	or courress come	t)
	(DWR use only: Com	puter ID No.	GPS	feet North	feet We	et)
		hanged This point will be cl				
		ersion: (Complete only if c				
		Quarter of the				
		, Township				
		County, Kansas,				
		Proposed Quant				
		onal Well Geo Center I				
	(please be specific) We in 2013 was to be drilled	e desired for the following re 1/ 26299 casing plugged, now a n within 300 fect.	callasped rew well 30	0 200 100 No	orth 0 100 200	300 Emil
8.	If a well, is the test hole I	og attached? Yes N	lo <sub>200</sub>	-1/-1-1		200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will			-/	<u> </u>	\=
	12/31/	2020	100	1+++		100
						#
10.	If the point of diversion is	s a well:				. 3
	(a) What are you going	to do with the old well?	West 0	mtun mtun mtun	<b>*</b>	0 East
	plug				=	1
		2022142	100	+1+1-	1+1+	100
	(b) When will this be do	ne? Low pie. e			Ξ	/=
					=	<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>
11.	Groundwater Manageme	ent District recommendation att	ached? 200	E / A / + / .		200
					- -	=
12.	Assisted by Michael	el A. Weyer, PG			0 100 200	300 TITIT
					0 100 200 outh Scale: 1 hashma	
13a	I. If the proposed point of defect but within 2.640 feet	iversion will be relocated more of the existing point of diversion	than 300 on, attach 13b, If th	e proposed point of dive	ersion will be relocate	ed within a 30
	a topographic map or	aerial photograph. For grou	undwater foot	radius of the existing po	pint of diversion, indic	cate its location
	sources, show all wells (	including domestic) within one following domestic) within one	-half mile on t	he diagram shown aboversion. The proposed p	e in relation to the e	existing point of
	addresses of the owners	<ol><li>For surface water sources,</li></ol>	show the with	in the circle shown about	ve. (PLEASE NOTI	E: The "X" i
	names and addresses	of the landowner(s) one-h	nalf mile cen	ter of diagram ab- norized point of divers	ove represents t	the present
	lines	alf mile upstream from your	property auti	ionzeu point or divers	ion.)	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 of	lewer reet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the company of th	urrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cur affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must see the current of the c	
	there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of or a change in place of use, the application must be signed to agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation	of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized ).
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a d their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whi contained in this application are true, correct and of	th or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful luly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on ch this application pertains. I further verify that the statements complete.
1.6 (Owner)	Jogan J. Soice
V. Phillip Soice, Trustee (Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
County of	OFFICIAL SEAL (Please Print)  Jasmin Morales NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was of Way Ch 2000, 2000.	signed in my presence and sworn to before me this day
My Commission Expires 1.22.33	Quantin Moder Cus Notary Public
	e complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with res of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	EE SCHEDIII E
Each application to change the place of use or the point of differth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kans  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 ferms (2) Application to change a point of diversion more to the schedule below:	iversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set as Department of Agriculture set or less

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	2020 requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on age the place of use.   Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	ts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within afoot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \( \subseteq \)	pe located more than feet from the previously of Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a woor other device suitable for making water level measuremer K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	<b>December 31, 20 20,</b> or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 to	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, hrough 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water ag the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 2/ the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided policiable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ole of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb- limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	By: Mahal H. Me
filed	within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	(Print Name): MICHAET A. MEYER
	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.  any request with <b>Kansas Department of Agriculture</b> ,	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance:
pred	Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas ) ) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jinney )
		Acknowledged before me on Opril 7, 2020
		by Michael A Meyer.
		Signature:
		Not A Public
		My commission expires:  My Appointment Expires  Pusay Notary Specimber 15, 2022
		MANAGAN

Page 4

File No. \_\_\_

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)



3795 W. Jones Ave Phone: 620-277-2389 Fax: 620-277-0224

PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846

CUSTOMER'S NAME Phil Source			DATE_11.9.13
STREET ADDRESS P.D. BOX 6050			TEST # E. LOG NO
CITY & STATE Sante Fe, New Mexic	0 875D&		DRILLER Jeremy Scage bel
COUNTY CO.Y. QUARTER NIN		TOWNSHIP	
- · · - · · · - RIG#_	-3-9 WO	6556	
LOCATION NE OF Existing well 150'			
GPS 37, 61532 100.551X08			ELEVATION 28351

	F	DOTAGE	Ξ	* -1	Static Water Level: The State
%	From	Pay	To	DESCRIPTION OF STRATA	Proposed Well Depth:
	0		21	Top 5011	
	70		98	Sandy Clay, caliene strips	
	98		141	Finctomed coarse sona, 1006e 11	Sect where
Ü	17-11.			Brown Clay, sand Strips	
	154		1.81	Fireto med, charse, spinie large sand,	100se used water
:	181		202.	Brown Clay, gand Strips	
70.	202,	,	214	Encioned Louise some have sar	od 1005e used water
	RIH			Brown clay, sand strips 20010	
	ZIHIO		258	Finetomed Coarse large sand . V	emilose used alotoqueter
	7058		15	Enetomed Coorse large sand U LDGS Cimulation mixed 4 Bass F	Bran, used BODAD water
0	Ros	35	297	Fine+omed course sand, lineston	e strips, used a lot of wester
0	2.97	30	317	Finetomed, some aparse sand, 100	ise. used little water
a	317	25		Finetomed, sand, limestone street	
0.00	342	-19	361	Enctomed sand brown May Strips,	limestone streeks
	361		380	multipolon cien, some sand stoic	S limestant streaks
	380		400	multicolor clay brown tyellowsano	LOHONE (Hard Hight spois)
	400	5.71	411	Hellowelan Grew Shale	, J. 1
	HII	947	HHD	weathered shalf some sandship	s tight, NOADDA
			HHO	7.0.	9,19
		99		Rigget + DM. pit. E.	
			+		
				112-Bag Soda ASM	
				1- Bax Gelx	`
				W- Bas Bran .	
		Ϊ.		5 - Boas brout	
				5- Bentonite 314	•
				1- Perma Plua	
				1- HSH BLEDZBH.	
	Hann H			The state of the s	
145					
, and a second				(38) 10 July 15 July 1	and the second second
			124		

